FILED WITH Executive Secretary March 25, 2015

STATE OF IOWA DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE BEFORE THE IOWA UTILITIES BOARD

IOWA UTILITIES BOARD

IN RE:

ROCK ISLAND CLEAN LINE LLC

DOCKET NOS. E-22123, E-22124, E-22125, E-22126, E-22127, E-22128, E-22129, E-22130, E-22131, E-22132, E-22133, E-22134, E-22135, E-22136, E-22137, E-22138

NOTICE OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS

COMES NOW the attorney for Preservation of Rural Iowa Alliance and notifies the

Iowa Utilities Board and opposing counsel of an address change:

Justin E. LaVan Bradshaw, Fowler, Proctor & Fairgrave, P.C. 801 Grand Avenue, Suite 3700 Des Moines, IA 50309-8004

BRADSHAW, FOWLER, PROCTOR & FAIRGRAVE, P.C.

By: ______/s/Justin E. LaVan

Justin E. LaVan 801 Grand Avenue, Suite 3700 Des Moines, IA 50309-8004

Phone: (515) 246-5895 Fax: (515) 246-5808

E-Mail: lavan.justin@bradshawlaw.com

ATTORNEYS FOR PRESERVATION OF RURAL IOWA ALLIANCE

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this date served the foregoing document upon all individuals or entities on the service list in accordance with the requirements of the rules of the Iowa Utilities Board, meaning those participating in the Electronic Filing System will be automatically served with notice. Dated at Des Moines, Iowa on *March* 25, 2015.

By:	/s/ Justin E. LaVan	
•	Justin E. LaVan	